Contracts Executed In Accordance With Board Delegated Authority - Semi-

Annual Report For January 1, 2023 To June 30, 2023

Page 2

Improvement
Projects
Bollard Acoustical Assess and 08/19/2024 12/31/2024 $30,000
implement Sound
Control Plan for
Discovery Park
concert events.
Wild Rye 1st amendment to 08/14/2024 06/30/2025 $16,856
Consulting agreement for
Biological Assessment
for Camp Fire Day
Restroom and
Woodlake Boring
Permit
Wild Rye Natural Resources 07/02/2024 12/31/2024 Time
Consulting Management Plan extension
Support 1st only
Amendment
Street Food Provide food services 07/01/2024 12/31/2024 $5,000
Feastivals Corp at Cherry Island
Soccer Complex
Luhdorff & Well Destruction 11/07/2024 12/31/2025 $8,945
Scalmanini planning
ECORP Illa Collings Long 10/22/2024 06/30/2025 $9,500
Term Management
Plan review and
preserve
management
determination
Robison Mather (Illa Collins) 10/09/2024 12/31/2024 $1,920
weed mapping and
Long Term
Management Plan
technical updates
Zellers Just Add Irrigation for Cherry 09/06/2024 07/01/2025 $10,500
Water Island Soccer field
Wild Rye NRMP & Support 2nd 12/19/2024 06/30/2025 Time
Consulting Amendment extension
only
Good TRKR LLC 1st amendment to 08/21/2024 07/01/2025 Change in
LLGOY agreement scope only,

added production of




